

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, September 12, 2023 at 5:00 PM Police Jury Conference Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three, Ruston, LA 71270

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Skip Russell, Chair; Hazel Hunter, Matt Pullin, Joe Henderson, Sharyon Mayfield

- **Call to Order**
- Invocation

Approval of Agenda

Public Comments on Agenda Items

2024 Budget Requests

- 1. Bayou Lake D'Arbonne Commission
- 2. Sparta Groundwater Commission
- 3. Council on Aging
- 4. Lincoln Total Community Action
- 5. LSU Cooperative Extension Service
- 6. Lincoln Parish IT
- 7. Lincoln Parish GIS
- 8. Registrar of Voters
- 9. Lincoln Parish Coroner
- 10. Third Judicial District Court
- 11. Lincoln Parish District Attorney
- 12. Northeast Delta Human Services Authority
- 13. Keep Lincoln Parish Beautiful
- 14. Lincoln Parish Health Unit

Other Business

Adjournment